100B
Š
De
1500
I CU
T.

Corr		502261098	02/44/0040		区004/0	
(1)100					-	
<u> </u>		 03/27	7/2013			
lectronic Version		-		•		
tylesheet Version	v1.1					
			56625		, 1	
SUBMISSION TYPE		CORRECTIVE A	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	recorded on Ree	l 029938 Frame 0527. A	elling of the name of the Assign Assignor(s) hereby confirms the not Brandies University.	ee previous the Assign	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				.	
		Name		Execution Date		
Kenneth E. Pierce				09/23/2010		
John E. Rice				09/24/2010		
Lawrence J. Wangh				09/23/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	<u> </u>				ה	
Street Address:	Brandels Uni					
City:	Waitham	415 South Street				
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	02453-2728					
22222					J	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	•	<i>-</i>			
Property [*]	Туре		Number			
Application Number:		13821287				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	6086621		•			
<i>Correspondence will !</i> Phone:	be sent via US M 608-662	all when the fax attempt is u	Insuccessful.			
Email:		n@casimirjones.com				
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	2275 De	ming Way				
Address Line 2:	Suite 31				,	
Address Line 4:	Middleto	n, WISCONSIN 53562				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	BRAND-31263/US	-2/PCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jason R. Bond				
Fotal Attachments: 1				**************************************		
ource=31263US2PC1	_Exec_Assignm	ent_Prov#page1.tif				

REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/07/2013 502256456`

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		*
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth E. Pierce	09/23/2010
John E. Rice	09/24/2010
Lawerence J. Wangh	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brandies University	
Street Address:	415 South Street	
City:	Waltham	`
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02454-9110	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	13821287	-				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6086621276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6086621277

Email:

sefilandrinos@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name:

Jason R. Bond

Address Line 1:

2275 Deming Way, Suite 310

Address Line 4:

Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAND-31263/US-2/PCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Bond			

Total Attachments: 1

source=31263US2PCT_Exec_Assignment_Prov#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0717 \$40.00 138Z

PATENT Attorney Docket Na.: SG - 31263/US-1/PRO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KENNETH E. PIERCE, JOHN E. RICE and LAWRENCE J. WANGH hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR NUCLEIC ACID BASED DIAGNOSTIC

ASSAYS FOR VARIABLE SEQUENCE TARGETS

Filing Date:

08-SEP-2010

Serial No.:

61/380,764

WHEREAS, BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 415 South Street, Wattham, MA 02453-2728, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

STATE OF MASSACHUSERS)

COUNTY OF WIDOWSX

ss.

executed the same.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

SEAL

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusatis
My Comm. Expires Oct. 28, 2012

PAGE 9/9 * RCVD AT 3/27/2013 10:50:51 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/0 * DNIS:2709947 * CSID:608 218 6910 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

PATENT

REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0718